TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE RESOLUTION R-21-012

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT AND ISSUANCE OF TOWNSHIP TOWING CONTRACTOR LICENSES

WHEREAS, Chapter 279 of the Township Code of the Township of Hillside requires that all towing companies operating within the Township of Hillside apply for a license; and

WHEREAS, applications have been accepted and investigated by the Hillside Police Department and all required fees having been paid less the \$3000 license fee per license period per vendor due upon resolution adoption; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Hillside that towing licenses be issued to the following companies for the two-year period following receipt of license fee:

Sisbarro Towing & Recovery LLC

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution shall be furnished by the Township Clerk to the Hillside Police Department and to the appropriate Township administrative officials; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Gerald Pateesh Freedman, Council President

ATTEST:

I, Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Hillside, County of Union, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Council at a meeting held on January 5, 2021.

Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
	х	DeAugustine	Х				
		Epps	X				
		Hyatt	Х				
		Mobley	Х				
		Mondella	Х				
	Х	Cook, VP	Х				
		Freedman, CP	Х				